# Bob Heyen Realty

P.O. Box 156 Hondo, TX 78861 Tel: (830) 426-4333 Internet Address www.bobheyenrealty.com E-mail Address bobheyenrealty@gmail.com

LOCATION:

1312 Acorn Road Hondo, Texas 78861

LEGAL:

Unit 4, Lot 17, Kollman Oaks Addition to the City of Hondo, Medina County, Texas.

LOT SIZE:

0.70 acres (MCAD).

PRICE:

\$365,000.00

TERMS:

Cash to Seller or third-party financing.

SCHOOL:

Hondo ISD

TAXES:

2024 taxes were approximately \$7,886.80 (MCAD).

UTILITIES:

City of Hondo water, sewer, electricity. Gas is provided by Centerpoint Energy

**IMPROVEMENTS:** 

This is a beautiful, brick 3BR/2B home with approximately 1,820 sq. ft. of living area (MCAD) and built in 1984. The home has been recently remodeled with a new kitchen, bathrooms, all new windows and vinyl wood flooring throughout. The large, open kitchen has custom cabinetry with tons of storage space including pull-out storage drawers in the pantry. Just as expansive are beautiful quartz countertops providing ample room if you're a baker or plenty of area for food prep and serving!! The kitchen overlooks the combo dining and living area, making it great for hosting gatherings! The spacious living area has a vaulted ceiling and wood beam accents. Flooring throughout the home is vinyl wood. The primary bedroom has an en suite bathroom with double vanity, walk-in shower and double closets. Down the hall are two additional bedrooms with walk-in closets and the second bath that has a large single vanity with a tub/shower combo. Both bathrooms also have quartz countertops

tub/shower combo. Both bathrooms also have quartz countertops.

A spacious attached garage is off the kitchen through the utility room which houses three closets, two of which have built-ins for extra storage and the other houses the gas water heater. The exterior of the home is brick and has a shingle roof that was replaced in 2021. A back door in the living area opens out to a large covered back patio and a huge back yard that is privacy fenced with an alley entrance onto a concrete drive leading to the garage and includes a spacious storage building or flex space. The huge front yard is a blank space with endless possibilities as well as a circle driveway for additional parking!

**REMARKS:** 

This is a wonderful, spacious home on a huge lot located in the highly sought after Kollman Oaks neighborhood! Note: There are several trees in the yard that have been cut down due to Oak Wilt. Entertainment center is negotiable.

Although the broker has used reasonable care in obtaining data and making estimates and projections based upon that data, this material is submitted without representation or warranty. Generally, a substantial portion of information must be obtained from sources other than a broker's actual knowledge, and not all sources can be absolutely confirmed. Moreover, all information is subject to changes by the owner as to price or terms, to prior sale or lease, to withdrawal of the property from the market and to other events beyond the control of the broker. No representation is made as to the value of this possible investment; and the broker urges that you consult your business, tax and legal advisors before making a final determination.



# **SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE**

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2022

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

1312 Acorn Rd														
CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT				Hondo, TX 78861										
AS OF THE DATE	SIG	NEC R N	) B	Y S WI	SELI SH	LER TO	AND IS NOT	A S	UBS	UTITE	CONDITION OF THE PRO TE FOR ANY INSPECTION MANTY OF ANY KIND BY S	NS	OF	₹
Seller is is not the Property? Property	oc	cup	ying	the	: Pr	oper	ty. If unoccupied	(by appro	Sell oxim	er), h ate	now long since Seller has odate) ornever occupi	ed	ipied the	t s
Section 1. The Proper This notice does											or Unknown (U).) e which items will & will not convey	<b>r</b> .		
Item	Y	N	U		Ite	m	·	Y	N	U	Item	Y	N	U
Cable TV Wiring	1				Na	tural	I Gas Lines	1			Pump: sump grinder		1	
Carbon Monoxide Det.			J		Fu	el G	as Piping:			V	Rain Gutters		V	
Ceiling Fans	V				_		Iron Pipe			1	Range/Stove	/		
Cooktop	V					oppe				V	Roof/Attic Vents	1		
Dishwasher	V						gated Stainless ubing			/	Sauna		<b>V</b>	
Disposal	V					t Tu			V		Smoke Detector		_	
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		/				nati enter	m System		1		Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired	Ť	1	
Exhaust Fans	V			1	Mi	crow	/ave		1		Spa	$\vdash$	7	
Fences	V			1		Mary Committee of the C	or Grill		1		Trash Compactor	H	V	
Fire Detection Equip.	1	V	-	1	Pa	tio/D	Decking	V	V		TV Antenna	$\forall$	1	
French Drain		V		1			ng System	1			Washer/Dryer Hookup	V		
Gas Fixtures	1			1	Po			-	/		Window Screens	Ż		-
Liquid Propane Gas:		/			Po	ol E	quipment		V		Public Sewer System	V		
-LP Community (Captive)		/					aint. Accessories		/					
-LP on Property		V			Po	ol H	eater		V					
Item				Υ	N	U			A	dditio	onal Information		11-710	
Central A/C			-1152	V			√electric gas	nur	nber	of un	its: (			
Evaporative Coolers					/		number of units:				Commence of the second			
Wall/Window AC Units					V		number of units:							
Attic Fan(s)					V		if yes, describe:					a management		
Central Heat				V			√electric gas	nur	nbei	of un	its:	, manufacture, market,		
Other Heat					/		if yes, describe:			N 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000				
Oven				/			number of ovens:			ele	ctric gas other:			
Fireplace & Chimney					V		woodgas lo	gs	mo	ock	other:			
Carport					1				che	- The second		ACCULATION OF	-	
Garage				V			<del></del>		che		ZIN			
Garage Door Openers				V		CONTRACTOR OF	number of units:				number of remotes:			
Satellite Dish & Control	s				V		ownedlease	d fro	om:					
Security System					V		owned lease	d fro	om:				150,135,000	

Bob Heyen Realty, P.O. Box 156 Hondo TX 78861

Phone: 8304264333

Page 1 of 7

Initialed by: Buyer: \_

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

and Seller:

Solar Panels		/ \	/ _	owr	ed	leased fr	om:_			-	
Water Heater		<b>√</b>		elec	tric v		ther:		number of units:	<u> </u>	
Water Softener		V		owr		leased fr	om:				
Other Leased Items(s)		V	/ if )		descri						
Underground Lawn Sprinkler    √					manu						
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facility		V	/ if y	yes,	attach	Informati	on Ab	out On	-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-140	7)	
Water supply provided by: view circles of the Property built before 19 (If yes, complete, sign, and Roof Type: view covering)? ves view of covering)? ves view of an defects, or are need of repair?	978? _ attach ring o	yes TXR	s / no R-1906 cor e Propert	_ unk ncerr by (sl	nown ning le Age: _ ningles	ad-based or roof Section	paint 02 cove	hazard iring pl	ds)(approx aced over existing shingles not in working condition, th	at ha	ave
Section 2. Are you (Seller) if you are aware and No (N) if					or m	nalfunctio	ons i	n any	of the following? (Mark		
Item Y	N,		ltem				Y	N,	Item	Y	N
Basement	$\overline{}$	П	Floors					/	Sidewalks		V
Ceilings	V	1	Foundatio	n/S	lab(s)			V	Walls / Fences		V
Doors	V		Interior W	alls				V	Windows		<b>V</b>
Driveways	<b>V</b>	П	Lighting F	ixtur	es			V	Other Structural Components		V
Electrical Systems	V	-	Plumbing					V			
Exterior Walls	1	-	Roof					<b>V</b>			
Section 3. Are you (Seller) and No (N) if you are not awa	awaı									aw.	are
Condition				Y							
Aluminum Wiring				1 1 1	N.	Condit	ion			Y	N
Asbestos Components			III-IMINALI KOBOTANI		V	Condit Radon				Υ	_
Diseased Trees: oak wilt					-		Gas			Y	V
				V	-	Radon	Gas	ent		Υ	V
Endangered Species/Habitat o		erty		· ✓	-	Radon Settling Soil Mo	Gas veme		re or Pits	Y	レレレ
Fault Lines		perty		✓	✓ ✓	Radon Settling Soil Mo Subsur	Gas veme	Structur	re or Pits ge Tanks	Υ	レレレレ
		erty		✓	✓ ✓	Radon Settling Soil Mo Subsur	Gas veme face s	Structur I Storaç	ge Tanks	Y	ンレンンン
Fault Lines Hazardous or Toxic Waste		perty		· ✓	✓ ✓ ✓	Radon Settling Soil Mo Subsur Underg	Gas oveme face s round ed Ea	Structur I Storaç isemen	ge Tanks ts	Y	ンレンンン
Fault Lines Hazardous or Toxic Waste Improper Drainage	n Prop	perty		✓ 	✓ ✓ ✓	Radon Settling Soil Mo Subsur Underg Unplatt Unreco	Gas veme face s round ed Ea	Structur I Storag Isemen Easem	ge Tanks ts ents	Y	ンレンンンン
Fault Lines Hazardous or Toxic Waste Improper Drainage Intermittent or Weather Springs	n Prop	perty		✓	<b>&gt; &gt; &gt; &gt; &gt; &gt; &gt; &gt; &gt; &gt;</b>	Radon Settling Soil Mo Subsur Underg Unplatt Unreco Urea-fo	Gas  veme face ( round ed Ea rded ormale	Structur I Storag Isemen Easem Iehyde	ge Tanks ts ents Insulation	Y	ンソンソンソン
Fault Lines Hazardous or Toxic Waste Improper Drainage Intermittent or Weather Springs Landfill	n Prop		ards	✓ ————————————————————————————————————	<b>&gt; &gt; &gt; &gt; &gt; &gt; &gt; &gt; &gt; &gt;</b>	Radon Settling Soil Mo Subsur Underg Unplatt Unrecco Urea-fo Water	Gas  veme face S round ed Ea rded ormale Dama	Structur d Storag semen Easem dehyde ge Not	ge Tanks ts ents Insulation Due to a Flood Event	Y	ンレンンンンン
Fault Lines Hazardous or Toxic Waste Improper Drainage Intermittent or Weather Springs Landfill Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Bas	n Prop s sed Pt.		ards	✓ ————————————————————————————————————	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Radon Settling Soil Mo Subsur Underg Unplatt Unreco Urea-fo	Gas veme face S round ed Ea rded ormalo Dama ds on	Structur d Storag semen Easem dehyde ge Not	ge Tanks ts ents Insulation Due to a Flood Event	Y	ンレンンンンンン
Fault Lines Hazardous or Toxic Waste Improper Drainage Intermittent or Weather Springs Landfill Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Base Encroachments onto the Prope	n Prop	Haza		✓	<b>&gt; &gt; &gt; &gt; &gt; &gt; &gt; &gt; &gt; &gt;</b>	Radon Settling Soil Mo Subsur Underg Unplatt Unreco Urea-fo Water Wetlan Wood I	Gas veme face S round ed Ea rded ormald Dama ds on	Structur d Storag semen Easem dehyde ge Not Proper	ge Tanks ts ents Insulation Due to a Flood Event rty	Y	ンレンンンンンン
Fault Lines Hazardous or Toxic Waste Improper Drainage Intermittent or Weather Springs Landfill Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Bas	n Prop	Haza		✓ ————————————————————————————————————	>> >>>>> <	Radon Settling Soil Mo Subsur Underg Unplatt Unreco Urea-fo Water Wetlan Wood I Active	Gas  oveme face S  round ed Ea  ormald  Dama ds on  Rot  infest	Structur I Storage Issement Easem Idehyde Ige Not Proper Internation of	ge Tanks ts ents Insulation Due to a Flood Event rty termites or other wood	Y	ンソンソンソンソン
Fault Lines Hazardous or Toxic Waste Improper Drainage Intermittent or Weather Springs Landfill Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Base Encroachments onto the Proper Improvements encroaching on	n Prop	Haza		√ -	\\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\	Radon Settling Soil Mo Subsur Underg Unplatt Unreco Urea-fo Water Wetlan Wood I Active destroy	Gas  veme face s rounced Earded  ormalo Dama ds on Rot infest	Structuri d Storage asemen Easem dehyde ge Not Proper ation of sects (	ge Tanks ts ents Insulation Due to a Flood Event rty  termites or other wood WDI)	Y	N V V V V V V V
Fault Lines Hazardous or Toxic Waste Improper Drainage Intermittent or Weather Springs Landfill Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Base Encroachments onto the Prope	n Prop	Haza		✓	>> >>>>> <	Radon Settling Soil Mo Subsur Underg Unplatt Unreco Urea-fo Water Wetlan Wood I Active destroy Previou	Gas  veme face S  round ed Ea  rded  ormald  Dama ds on Rot  infestiving in us trea	Structuri d Storage semen Easemen dehyde ge Not Proper ation of sects ( atment	ge Tanks ts ents Insulation Due to a Flood Event rty termites or other wood	Y	

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer: \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_

\_ and Seller: klu-

Page 2 of 7

Bob Heyen Realty, P.O. Box 156 Hondo TX 78861 Phone: 8304264333 Fax:

Kyle Heyen Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com

Kathleen H. Blount

## 1312 Acorn Rd Hondo TY 78861

Concernin	g the Property at		,	nondo, IX 70001	
Previous F	Roof Repairs	V	<del>′</del>	Termite or WDI damage needing repair	
Previous Other Structural Repairs				Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot	
Dunidaya	Los of Chambers for Manufacture		V	Tub/Spa*	
	Use of Premises for Manufacture highertamine	·			
If the answ	wer to any of the items in Section 3 is F veplaced in 2021 aff	yes, ex	plain MAL	(attach additional sheets if necessary):  Sform	
Section 4	gle blockable main drain may cause a suc . Are you (Seller) aware of any , which has not been previously sheets if necessary):	ltem, ( / discl	equip losed	ment, or system in or on the Property that is in this notice? yes one if yes, explain	in need (attach
check wh	i. Are you (Seller) aware of any nolly or partly as applicable. Mark N			wing conditions?* (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aw are not aware.)	
Y N					
	Present flood insurance coverage.				
	Previous flooding due to a failu water from a reservoir.	re or 1	breac	n of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency re	lease of
✓	Previous flooding due to a natural f	flood ev	ent.		
_ ✓	Previous water penetration into a s	tructure	e on th	ne Property due to a natural flood.	
_ 4	Located wholly partly in a AO, AH, VE, or AR).	100-ye	ear fl	oodplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V, A	499, AE,
<u>_ \/</u>	Located wholly partly in a 5	500 <b>-</b> yea	ır floo	dplain (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zone X (shaded)	)).
_ *	Located wholly partly in a fi	loodwa	y.		
	Located wholly partly in a f	lood po	ol.		
	Located wholly partly in a r	eservoi	ir.	•	
If the ans	wer to any of the above is yes, explair	n (attac	h add	itional sheets as necessary):	
*If Bu	yer is concerned about these matt	ers, Bu	ıyer n	nay consult Information About Flood Hazards (TXF	₹ 1414).
For pu	rposes of this notice:				
which	is designated as Zone A, V, A99, AE, A	O, AH,	VE, a	ntified on the flood insurence rate map as a special flood ha AR on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance o include a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir.	zard area, f flooding,
area,	rear floodplain" means any area of land t which is designated on the map as Zone is considered to be a moderate risk of floo	x (sha	is ide ided);	entified on the flood insurance rate map as a moderate flo and (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance o	od hazard f flooding,
"Flood subjed	f pool" means the area adjacent to a rese ct to controlled inundation under the mana	rvoir tha gement	t lies a of the	above the normal maximum operating level of the reservoir a United States Army Corps of Engineers.	and that is
(TXR-1406	6) 07-10-23 Initialed by: Buy	'er:	,	and Seller: Klib, P	age 3 of 7

	1312 Acorn Rd
Concerning the Property at	Hondo, TX 78861
"Flood insurance rate map" means the most rec under the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (	ent flood hazard map published by the Federal Emergency Management Agenc 42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.).
a river or other watercourse and the adjacent lan	e flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which includes the channel of d areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, also referred to a the water surface elevation more than a designated height.

of a 100-year flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation more than a designated height. "Reservoir" means a water impoundment project operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers that is intended to retain water or delay the runoff of water in a designated surface area of land. Section 6. Have you (Seller) ever filed a claim for flood damage to the Property with any insurance provider, including the National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP)?\* \_\_ yes \_\_/ no If yes, explain (attach additional sheets as necessary): \_\_ \*Homes in high risk flood zones with mortgages from federally regulated or insured lenders are required to have flood insurance. Even when not required, the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) encourages homeowners in high risk, moderate risk, and low risk flood zones to purchase flood insurance that covers the structure(s) and the personal property within the

Administra	Have you (Seller) ever received assistance from FEMA or the U.S. Small Business ation (SBA) for flood damage to the Property?yesno If yes, explain (attach additional necessary):
	Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following? (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) not aware.)
<u>Y</u> N	Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits, with unresolved permits, or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time.
_ \(  \)	Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following:  Name of association:  Manager's name:  Phone:  Phone:  Fees or assessments are: \$ per and are: mandatory voluntary  Any unpaid fees or assessment for the Property? yes (\$) no  If the Property is in more than one association, provide information about the other associations below or attach information to this notice.
_ <	Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interest with others. If yes, complete the following:  Any optional user fees for common facilities charged? yes no If yes, describe:
_ <	Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the Property.
	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.)
_ ✓	Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated to the condition of the Property.
$-\frac{\checkmark}{\checkmark}$	Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual.
_ ✓	Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold. If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).
	Any rainwater harvesting system located on the Property that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a public water supply as an auxiliary water source.
(TXR-1406) Bob Heyen Realty Kyle Heyen	07-10-23 Initialed by: Buyer:, and Seller:,

Concerning the Property at			Hondo, TX 78861						
_ ✓	The Properetailer.	erty is located i	n a propane gas syste	em service area o	wned by a propane d	listribution system			
✓_	Any portion	on of the Prop	erty that is located i	n a groundwater	conservation district	or a subsidence			
			ation 8 is yes, explain (at water Conserva						
persons	who regul	arly provide	ears, have you (Selinspections and white ions?yesno	o are either lic	ensed as inspecto	rs or otherwise			
Inspection	n Date	Туре	Name of Inspecto	r		No. of Pages			
•									
Ot	ther:		Senior Citizen Agricultural er filed a claim for		Disabled Disabled Veteran Unknown han flood damage.	to the Property			
with any Section 1 example,	insurance p 12. Have yo , an Insura	rovider? √yes ou (Seller) ev nce claim or a		ds for a claim d in a legal prod	for damage to the	ne Property (for			
detector	requiremen	nts of Chapter	ave working smoke 766 of the Health al sheets if necessary):	and Safety Code					
ins inc	stalled in accor cluding perform	dance with the re ance, location, and	fety Code requires one-fan quirements of the building d power source requiremen wn above or contact your lo	code in effect in the its. If you do not know	area in which the dwell the building code require	ing is located,			
fan imp sel	mily who will re pairment from a ller to install sn	eside in the dwell a licensed physicia noke detectors for	all smoke detectors for the ing is hearing-impaired; (2 n; and (3) within 10 days af the hearing-impaired and ne smoke detectors and wh	<li>the buyer gives the ter the effective date, t specifies the location:</li>	seller written evidence the buyer makes a written s for installation. The part	of the hearing request for the			
(TXR-140	6) 07-10-23	Initial	ed by: Buyer:,	and Seller: k	the.	Page 5 of 7			
•	dty, P.O. Box 156 Hon-	da TX 78861	ne Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition)	Phone: 8	3304264333 Fax:	Kathleen H. Bloun			

1312 Acorn Rd

Concerning the Property at	7, TX 70001
Seller acknowledges that the statements in this notice are true to including the broker(s), has instructed or influenced Seller to p material information.	the best of Seller's belief and that no person, rovide inaccurate information or to omit any
1 Attle 21 Rea + 5-21-25	
Signature of Seller  Signature of Seller  Signature of Seller	of Seller Date
Printed Name: Kathleen H, Blount Printed Na	me:
ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:	
(1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a databas determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain a https://publicsite.dps.texas.gov. For information concerning neighborhoods, contact the local police department.	zip code areas. To search the database, visit
(2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural R construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required local government with ordinance authority over construct information.	Property may be subject to the Open Beaches tesources Code, respectively) and a beachfront uired for repairs or improvements. Contact the
(3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, to requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance for repairs or improvements to the Property. For Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Property Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Associated	he Property may be subject to additional surance. A certificate of compliance may be more information, please review <i>Information</i> perties (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas
(4) This Property may be located near a military installation and necompatible use zones or other operations. Information relating available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internecounty and any municipality in which the military installation is located.	g to high noise and compatible use zones is Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared at website of the military installation and of the
(5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurer items independently measured to verify any reported information.	ments, or boundaries, you should have those
(6) The following providers currently provide service to the Property:	
Electric:	phone #:
Sewer:	phone #:
Water:	phone #:
Cable:	phone #:
Trash:	phone #:
Natural Gas:	phone #:
Phone Company:	phone #:
Propane:	phone #:
Internet:	phone #:

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer: \_\_\_

\_ and Seller: \_klb\_

Page 6 of 7

Kathleen H. Blount

# 1312 Acorn Rd Hondo, TX 78861 Concerning the Property at (7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on

this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Signature of Buyer D	ate	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer:

, and Seller: ph



### NOTICE TO PURCHASERS

1607 Avenue K Hondo, Texas 78861 Telephone: 830.741,3162 Fax: 830.741,3540

The Medina County Groundwater Conservation District (GCD) is not a water provider or utility. The service it provides, is the registration or permitting or groundwater wells, and regulations related to those wells. The purpose is to provide of the GCDs taxing authority. The following is from WATER CODE, TITLE 4., CHAPTER 49., SUBCHAPTER M., Section 49.452.(d) https://statutes.capitol.texas.gov/Docs/WA/htm/WA.49.htm

The real property, described below, that you are about to purchase is located in the Medina County Groundwater Conservation District. The district has taxing authority separate from any other taxing authority and may, subject to voter approval, issue an unlimited amount of bonds and levy an unlimited rate of tax in payment of such bonds. As of this date, the rate of taxes levied by the district on real property located in the district is \$0.007903 on each \$100 of assessed valuation. If the district has not yet levied taxes, the most recent projected rate of tax, as of this date, is \$0.007903 on each \$100 of assessed valuation. The total amount of bonds, excluding refunding bonds and any bonds or any portion of bonds issued that are payable solely from revenues received or expected to be received under a contract with a governmental entity, approved by the voters and which have been or may, at this date, be issued is \$0.00 , and the aggregate initial principal amounts of all bonds issued for one or more of the specified facilities of the district and payable in whole or in part from property taxes is \$0.00 ...

The district has the authority to adopt and impose a standby fee on property in the district that has water, sanitary sewer, or drainage facilities and services available but not connected and which does not have a house, building, or other improvement located thereon and does not substantially utilize the utility capacity available to the property. The district may exercise the authority without holding an election on the matter. As of this date, the most recent amount of the standby fee is \$0.00 \_\_\_\_\_. An unpaid standby fee is a personal obligation of the person that owned the property at the time of imposition and is secured by a lien on the property. Any person may request a certificate from the district stating the amount, if any, of unpaid standby fees on a tract of property in the district.

The purpose of this district is to provide water services within the district in whole or in part from property taxes. The legal description of the property you are acquiring is as follows:

Lot 17, I	Unit 4, Kolln	nan Oaks Subdi	vision, (1312	Acorn Rd.,	Hondo, Med	ina County, TX).	
(Date)	5-21-	2025				-	
Signatur	e of Seller	Kathleen	Il Blou	nt			

PURCHASER IS ADVISED THAT THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS FORM IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY THE DISTRICT AT ANY TIME. THE DISTRICT ROUTINELY ESTABLISHES TAX RATES DURING THE MONTHS OF SEPTEMBER THROUGH DECEMBER OF EACH YEAR, EFFECTIVE FOR THE YEAR IN WHICH THE TAX RATES ARE APPROVED BY THE DISTRICT. PURCHASER IS ADVISED TO CONTACT THE DISTRICT TO DETERMINE THE STATUS OF ANY CURRENT OR PROPOSED CHANGES TO THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS FORM.

The undersigned purchaser hereby acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice at or prior to execution of a binding contract for the purchase of the real property described in such notice or at closing of purchase of the real property.

Lot 17, Unit 4, Kollman Oaks Subo	division, (1312 Acorn Rd	, Hondo, Medina	County, TX)
(Date)			
Signature of Purchaser			



# **Information About Brokerage Services**

Texas law requires all real estate license holders to give the following information about brokerage services to prospective buyers, tenants, sellers and landlords.

#### TYPES OF REAL ESTATE LICENSE HOLDERS:

- A BROKER is responsible for all brokerage activities, including acts performed by sales agents sponsored by the broker.
- A SALES AGENT must be sponsored by a broker and works with clients on behalf of the broker.

## A BROKER'S MINIMUM DUTIES REQUIRED BY LAW (A client is the person or party that the broker represents):

- Put the interests of the client above all others, including the broker's own interests;
- Inform the client of any material information about the property or transaction received by the broker;
- Answer the client's questions and present any offer to or counter-offer from the client; and
- Treat all parties to a real estate transaction honestly and fairly.

## A LICENSE HOLDER CAN REPRESENT A PARTY IN A REAL ESTATE TRANSACTION:

AS AGENT FOR OWNER (SELLER/LANDLORD): The broker becomes the property owner's agent through an agreement with the owner, usually in a written listing to sell or property management agreement. An owner's agent must perform the broker's minimum duties above and must inform the owner of any material information about the property or transaction known by the agent, including information disclosed to the agent or subagent by the buyer or buyer's agent.

AS AGENT FOR BUYER/TENANT: The broker becomes the buyer/tenant's agent by agreeing to represent the buyer, usually through a written representation agreement. A buyer's agent must perform the broker's minimum duties above and must inform the buyer of any material information about the property or transaction known by the agent, including information disclosed to the agent by the seller or seller's agent.

**AS AGENT FOR BOTH - INTERMEDIARY:** To act as an intermediary between the parties the broker must first obtain the written agreement of *each party* to the transaction. The written agreement must state who will pay the broker and, in conspicuous bold or underlined print, set forth the broker's obligations as an intermediary. A broker who acts as an intermediary:

- Must treat all parties to the transaction impartially and fairly;
- May, with the parties' written consent, appoint a different license holder associated with the broker to each party (owner and buyer) to communicate with, provide opinions and advice to, and carry out the instructions of each party to the transaction.
- Must not, unless specifically authorized in writing to do so by the party, disclose:
  - o that the owner will accept a price less than the written asking price;
  - o that the buyer/tenant will pay a price greater than the price submitted in a written offer; and
  - o any confidential information or any other information that a party specifically instructs the broker in writing not to disclose, unless required to do so by law.

AS SUBAGENT: A license holder acts as a subagent when aiding a buyer in a transaction without an agreement to represent the buyer. A subagent can assist the buyer but does not represent the buyer and must place the interests of the owner first.

### TO AVOID DISPUTES, ALL AGREEMENTS BETWEEN YOU AND A BROKER SHOULD BE IN WRITING AND CLEARLY ESTABLISH:

- The broker's duties and responsibilities to you, and your obligations under the representation agreement.
- . Who will pay the broker for services provided to you, when payment will be made and how the payment will be calculated.

LICENSE HOLDER CONTACT INFORMATION: This notice is being provided for information purposes. It does not create an obligation for you to use the broker's services. Please acknowledge receipt of this notice below and retain a copy for your records.

Bob Heyen Realty 45907		bobheyenrealty@gmail.com	830-426-4333	
Licensed Broker /Broker Firm Nan Primary Assumed Business Name	ne or License No.	Email	Phone	
Kyle J. Heyen	459073	bobheyenrealty@gmail.com	830-426-4333	
Designated Broker of Firm	License No.	Email	Phone	
Licensed Supervisor of Sales Agen Associate	nt/ License No.	Email	Phone	
Laurie B. Tondre	448052	lbton51@gmail.com	830-426-1049	
Sales Agent/Associate's Name	License No.	Email	Phone	
Bu	<u>khb</u> yer/Tenant/Seller/Land			

































